
02 HB1001 sen amend 11

H.B. 1001
- 1 -

LOST

Senator Stephens of the 51st District moved to amend Senate Committee Substitute to

H.B. 1001 by (decreasing) State funds relative to State Fiscal Year 2002 as listed below:

Department of  Motor Vehicle Safety $ 4,315,935

(Item 10, page 42 of tracking doc.)

and by (adding) State funds as listed below:

Department of  Community Health $    533,213

(Item 25-f, page 12 of tracking doc.)

Department of  Human Resources $ 1,000,000

(Item 11, page 28 of tracking doc.)

Department of  Human Resources $ 2,782,722

(Item 46, page 31 of tracking doc.)

Total Funds $ 4,315,935

State Funds $ 4,315,935

                                    (End of Amendment)

Amendment 11

Amendment removes $4,315,935 from second installment for 2004 new issue license

plates and decals.

Amendment restores $533,213 for Independent Care Waiver slots/$1,000,000 for homes

and Community Based Service Program (1,500 of 2,000 new slots)/$2,782,722 for 1,232

MR and Family Support slots.


